risk. The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing Financial Instruments as reported to the management of

the Company is as follows.

 Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable-Rate Instruments

 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in Interest Rates at the reporting date would have increased /(decreased)

Equity and Profit or Loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular Foreign

Currency Exchange Rates, remain constant.

Non Current - Borrowings  36,534.05   90.00

Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  2,200.00   4,002.74

Total   38,734.05   4,092.74

st stVariable-Rate Instruments 31  March, 2019 31  March, 2018

 Sensitivity Analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening / (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US Dollars at March 31 would have

affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US Dollars and affected Equity and Profit or Loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and

ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

CNY   (31.96)  31.96   (20.79)  20.79
EUR   (0.44)  0.44   (0.28)  0.28

5% movement
USD   (92.75)  92.75   (60.34)  60.34

Strengthening Strengthening

st31  March, 2019
Weakening Weakening

Profit or (Loss) Equity, Net of Tax

EUR   (0.78)  0.78   (0.51)  0.51

5% movement

CNY   -   -   -   -

USD   (60.64)  60.64   (39.65)  39.65

Strengthening Strengthening

st31  March, 2018
Weakening Weakening

Profit or (Loss) Equity, Net of Tax

(Rs. in Lakhs )

(Rs. in Lakhs )

(Rs. in Lakhs )

st31  March, 2018 Total INR   INR   INR   INR

  USD Euro CNY

Total  11,149.20   1,212.83   15.59   -   9,920.78

  Equivalent to Equivalent to Equivalent to

Trade and Other Payables  3,315.49   1,136.30   -   -   2,179.19

Other Current Financial Liabilities  7,833.71   76.53   15.59   -   7,741.59

Financial Liabilities

(Rs. in Lakhs )

MEGHMANI FINECHEM LIMITED

83

 Exposure to Liquidity Risk

 The Company’s listed and non-listed Equity Securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about
future values of the Investment Securities. The investment in listed and unlisted Equity Securities are not significant.

 Equity Price Risk:

 iii. Liquidity Risk

 Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Company’s
approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities